

Date: 7th April, 2020

To,

Listing Department,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 4000

Scrip Code: 540063

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 from Promoters of the Company for the year ended on 31stMarch, 2020 for your kind perusal and Record.

Should you require any further information on the subject, please do let us know.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For, ECS Biztech Limited

Sd/-

Jinal Shah

Company Secretary

Note: Due to ongoing COVID -19 pandemic outbreak and consequent lockdown, this intimation is being submitted without signature of the authorised person in SD/- mode.

ECS Biztech Limited

Regd. Office : ECS House, 12, Garden View, Opp. AUDA Garden, Near Merriment Party Plot, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Off S. G. Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380059. Gujarat. INDIA. **Phone :** 8980004000 www.ecscorporation.com CIN : L30007GJ2010PLC063070

Date: 7th April, 2020

To,

Listing Department,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 4000

Scrip Code: 540063

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are hereby giving disclosure in prescribed format as per Annexure-I.

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

For and on behalf of promoters,

Sd/-

Vijay Mandora

Chief Promoters

CC: The Company Secretary,

ECS Biztech Limited

12, Garden View, opp. AUDA garden,

Nr. Merriment party plot, Sindhu Bhavan Road,

Off. S G Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380059

Note: Due to ongoing COVID -19 pandemic outbreak and consequent lockdown, this intimation is being submitted without signature of the authorised person in SD/- mode.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part - A - Details of Shareholding

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ECS Biztech Limited			
2	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange			
3	Particulars of the shareholder(s):				
а	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.				
	or				
b	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him				
4	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share / voting capital of TC (*)	
	As of March 31, 2020 holding of:				
	a) Shares	1,54,04,398	74.94%	74.94%	
	b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	-	-	-	
	c) Warrants	-	-	-	
	d) Convertible Securities	-	-	-	
	e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC	-	-	-	
Tota	l	1,54,04,398	74.94%	74.94%	

For and on behlaf of all the promoters

Vijay Mandora

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part - B

Name of the Target Company: ECS Biztech Limited					
Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting	me(s) of the person and Persons Acting Whether the person belongs to PAN of the				
in Concert (PAC) with the person	Promoter / Promoter group	Person and PACs			
As per Annexure B					

For and on behlaf of all the promoters

Vijay Mandora

Annexure A						
Sr No	Name	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share / voting capital of TC (*)		
1	Vijay Mansinhbhai Mandora	1,25,75,390	61.18	61.18		
2	Seema Vijay Mandora	500	0.00	0.00		
3	Mandora Finserve Private Limited	11,43,410	5.56	5.56		
4	Laurels Management Private Limited	15,20,700	7.40	7.40		
5	Sachi Chirag Patel	2,898	0.01	0.01		
6	Shah Milin Nutanbhai	68,650	0.33	0.33		
7	Bharatkumar K Doshi	5,000	0.02	0.02		
8	Bhumija Patel	17,500	0.09	0.09		
9	Shilpa Bharatkumar Doshi	12,500	0.06	0.06		
10	Shah Nina Milin	7,850	0.04	0.04		
11	Bharat Kantilal Doshi HUF	45,000	0.22	0.22		
12	Dharmesh Rajnikant Shah	5,000	0.02	0.02		
	Total	1,54,04,398	74.94	74.94		

For and on behlaf of all the promoters

Vijay Mandora

Annexure B					
Sr No	Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	PAN of the Person and PACs		
1	Vijay Mansinhbhai Mandora	Promoter	ADXPM6769N		
2	Seema Vijay Mandora	Promoter	ADXPM6768P		
3	Mandora Finserve Private Limited	Promoter	AAHCM4590R		
4	Laurels Management Private Limited	Promoter	AAHCM7041F		
5	Sachi Chirag Patel	Promoter	APPPP6846K		
6	Shah Milin Nutanbhai	Promoter	AWBPS1250K		
7	Bharatkumar K Doshi	Promoter	ABPPD0761M		
8	Bhumija Patel	Promoter	BWMPP5331E		
9	Shilpa Bharatkumar Doshi	Promoter	AETPD7707A		
10	Shah Nina Milin	Promoter	AHUPD3248C		
11	Bharat Kantilal Doshi HUF	Promoter	AAFHB8835F		
12	Dharmesh Rajnikant Shah	Promoter	AMJPS3646K		

For and on behlaf of all the promoters

Vijay Mandora